# **JP \$40.00 D3535**

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY				

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
BANK OF AMERICA, NA, as Adminstrative Agent	05/05/2006	

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CASCO INTERNATIONAL,INC.	
Street Address:		
City:	Jacksonville	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32218	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	D353537	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)245-3009

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-541-6222

Email: skaplan@kanekessler.com

Correspondent Name: Susan S. Kaplan

Address Line 1: 1350 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Kane Kessler, P.C.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2198-4030

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan S. Kaplan

Total Attachments: 5

source=SECURITY RELEASE CASCO INTERNATONAL INC-BNA 5-2006#page1.tif source=SECURITY RELEASE CASCO INTERNATONAL INC-BNA 5-2006#page2.tif source=SECURITY RELEASE CASCO INTERNATONAL INC-BNA 5-2006#page3.tif

**PATENT** 

REEL: 017776 FRAME: 0887

500115097

source=SECURITY RELEASE CASCO INTERNATONAL INC-BNA 5-2006#page4.tif source=SECURITY RELEASE CASCO INTERNATONAL INC-BNA 5-2006#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 017776 FRAME: 0888

### NOTICE OF SATISFACTION OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENTS

The Trademark Security Agreement and Patent Security Agreement, each dated as of August 12, 2003 and each by and between CASCO INTERNATIONAL, INC. (the "Grantor") in favor of BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent"), are hereby satisfied in full and any security interest of Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent, has been terminated (including, without limitation, the security interests in the patents and trademarks set forth on Schedules I and II attached hereto, duly recorded on March 19, 2004 at Reel 014446, Frame 0025 and on April 15, 2004 at Reel 002829, Frame 0236 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office).

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By: Krusins Variable
Name: Ronaldo Naval
Title: Vice President

STATE OF /// NOW
COUNTY OF COOK

This 5 day of May, 3006 personally came before me, MARIA PALLAN Notary Public for said County and State, RONALDO NAVAL, who, being by me duly sworn,
Public for said County and State. RONALDO NAVAL, who, being by me duly sworn.
says that he/she is VICE PRESIDENT of BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative
Agent, and that said writing was signed and sealed by him/her in behalf of said banking
- <del>-</del>
said writing to be the act and deed of said banking association.
WITNESS my hand and official seal, this the 5th day of May, 2006.
[NOTARIAL SEAL]  Notary Public
My commission expires: 2((09 Notary Public )
······································
OFFICIAL SEAL
MARIA PAGGAO
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS  MY COMMISSION FYRIPES 12/11/10

[Notice of Satisfaction of IP Security Agreement - Casco International, Inc.]

## Schedule 2 to Notice of Satisfaction of Intellectual Property Security Agreements

### TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS

See Attached Chart

### TRADEMARK LICENSES

None

PATENT

REEL: 017776 FRAME: 0890

ΪŃ	Ra <mark>gitis</mark> (Creotipeda)	v ovines)							
Iwner:	Casco International, Inc.		Gap Mountain Road Fitzwilliam, New Hampshire 03447					=.	
00	Country	Mark	Classes	App.#	App. Dt	Reg.#	Reg. Dt	Allow. Dt	TTU No
1010	United States	CAS	8	7,4/243629	02/06/1992	1754913	03/02/1993		
1011	United States	CASCO	8	75/588730	11/16/1998				No
1012	United States	CAS-EXPANDABLE	8	74/245937	02/13/1992	1783237	07/20/1993		No

**PATENT REEL: 017776 FRAME: 0891** 

### Schedule 1 to Notice of Satisfaction of Intellectual Property Security Agreements

### PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

See Attached Chart

### PATENT LICENSES

None

PATENT REEL: 017776 FRAME: 0892 Owner

Casco

Patent # Application #

D353,537

Title/Description

Spray Container

Issue Date

12/20/94

#193201.1

**PATENT REEL: 017776 FRAME: 0893** 

**RECORDED: 06/14/2006**